
He will work in L&J deptt. in
div. capacity).

(He will work in DSSSB in
Diverted Capacity).

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay pdrpose only)

rpose only)

rpose only)

(For pay pii

(For pay pi

(For pay purpose only)

(He will work in DSSSB in
Diverted Capacity).

(He will tvork  in DOV in
Diverted C^pacity).

(For pay p^rpose only)

(For pay purpose only)

(He will work  in DOV in
Diverted Capacity).

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay purpose only)

Remarks

GPF CELL

GPF CELL

PAO-24

PAO-16

PAO-23

PAO-22

PAO-05

PAO-12

PAO-04

PAO-14

PAO-13

PAO-17

PAO-16

PAO-22

PAO-12

PAO-09

PAO-11

GPF CELL

PAO-8

PAO-24

PAO-2S

PAO-25

PAO-3

PAO-1

GPF CELL

Posted at

GPF Cell

GPF Cell (Div
in L&J)

PAO-24(Div in

DSSSB)

PAO-23

PAO-23

PAO-23

PAO-20

PAO-20

PAO-20

PAO-20 '

PAO-19 '

PAO-17

PXO-16

PAO-15

PAO-12 (Divin

DSSSB)

PAO-09(Div in

DOV)

PAO-09

PAO-09

PAO-08  (Div

in DOV)

PAO-08

PAO-07

PAO-07

PAO-03

PAO-01

PAO-01

Present
posting

28.02.72

27.05.71

10.07.67

17.01.76

10.02.62

OS.07.75

10.05.77

20.06.72

18.09.72

21.05.67

03.03.77

28.06.63

10.06.74

12.02.78

20.03.81

22.06.72

04.01.63

01.02.74

01.10.63

22.01.72

24.01.78

06.01.74

20.06.76

01.01.63

07.07.72

DoB

DEVENDER

VIJENDER KUMAR
SAINI

GANGA VISHNU

SWATI SAINI

JIWAN    SINGH
NEGI

ASHWANI KUMAR

SANJAY SINGH

SUBHAMOY
BHATTACHARYA

ANIL ARORA

RAJNI POPLI

JAGVEER   SINGH
DAGAR

R.K.GAUTAM

RAMA SHARMA

RAVI     SHEKAR
SINGH

SIYA RAM MEENA

REDDY
SIVANARYANA
MURTY

USHA SAKUJA

OM KANWAR RANA

PREM PAL

PREETHI SUNIL

SHALINI

JOGENDER SINGH

ANIL KUMAR

SHREE  PRAKASH
DUBEY

AVNISH KUMAR

Name
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22)

21)

20)

19)

18)

17)

16)

15)

14)

13)

12)

11)

10)

9)

8)

7)

6)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

s.
No

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN: NEW DELHI-110002
No. F. l(5)/2020/Pr. AO/A-l/^^SS- S,ZCDated:  /

ORDER
In pursuance of Services Department: Branch-II, GNCT of Delhi Office order No. 77

endorsement vide No. F.3(l)(4)/2019/S-II/2217-26 dated 14.09.2021, and consequent upon their
joining to the post of Gr.II(DASS)/Assistant Section Officer on their promotion from Grade-Ill
(DASS)/Sr. Asstts the following officials are taken on the strength of this department w.e.f
15.09.2021(F/N). Further, posting of the officials are hereby ordered as under:-



(RAMAN T.V.)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(RA-fihN T.V.)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

No. F. l(5)/2020/Pr. AO/A-1/33SS-S&GCDated: ^^jOBL

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

1.Dy. Secretary (Services Branch- II), GNCT of Delhi, 5th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., I.
P. Estate, New Delhi.

2.Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.
3.Assistant Director(Admn), Directorate of Vigilance, GNCTD, 4th Floor, C-Wing, Delhi

Secretariat, New Delhi.
4.Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board, Institutional

Area, FC-18, Mangalam Marg, Karkardooma, Anand Vihar, Delhi, 110092.
5.Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Department of Law, Justice & Legislative Affairs, 8m Level,

C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.
6.OSD to Minister,    Office of  Minister  of Social Welfare, GNCTD,8th Level,  Delhi

Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New DelJi-110002.
7". DCA (Fund), GPF Cell, Vikas Bhawan-II, Civil Lines, Delhi.
8. P^y 8i Accounts Officer-l-25/Paying PAO, GNCTD, Delhi.

T^Sj^ystem Analyst (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with

request to upload the orders on the website o'f this department.
10.Section Officer, Services III Department,  GNCT Delhi 7'" Level, B Wing Delhi

Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi.
11.Official concerned through PAO concerned.
12.Personal File/Guard File.

For All Purpose

(For pay purpose only)

(For pay purpose only
however, he will work in M/o
Social Welfare)

Deptt. GNCTD in dlv.
capacity)

PAO-25

PAO-10

HQ

PAO-10

PAO-25/HQ

HQ

HQ

PAO HQ (DIv.
In M/0 SW)

in ser)

01.03.69

07.08.79

15.06.65

04.03.74

Shyann Sunder

MANOJ KUMAR

ASHOK    KUMAR
YADAV

MAHESH  KUMAR
SHARMA

•JUUIVL^
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29)


