## PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN: NEW DELHI-110002

No. F. 1(5)/2020/Pr. AO/A-I/ 2355 - 2366

## .

Dated: 7/10/21

In pursuance of Services Department: Branch-II, GNCT of Delhi Office order No. 77 endorsement vide No. F.3(1)(4)/2019/S-II/2217-26 dated 14.09.2021, and consequent upon their joining to the post of Gr.II(DASS)/Assistant Section Officer on their promotion from Grade-III (DASS)/Sr. Asstts the following officials are taken on the strength of this department w.e.f 15.09.2021(F/N). Further, posting of the officials are hereby ordered as under:-

ORDER

S. No	Name	DoB	Present posting	Posted at	Remarks
1)	AVNISH KUMAR	07.07.72	PAO-01	GPF CELL	(For pay purpose only)
2)	SHREE PRAKASH DUBEY	01.01.63	PAO-01	PAO-1	
3)	ANIL KUMAR	20.06.76	PAO-03	PAO-3	
4)	JOGENDER SINGH	06.01.74	PAO-07	PAO-25	(For pay purpose only)
5)	SHALINI	24.01.78	PAO-07	PAO-25	(For pay purpose only)
6)	PREETHI SUNIL	22.01.72	PAO-08	PAO-24	(For pay purpose only)
7)	PREM PAL	01.10.63	PAO-08 (Div	PAO-8	(He will work in DOV in Diverted Capacity).
8)	OM KANWAR RANA	01.02.74	PAO-09	GPF CELL	(For pay purpose only)
9)	USHA SAKUJA	04.01.63	PAO-09	PAO-11	(For pay purpose only)
10)	REDDY SIVANARYANA MURTY	22.06.72	PAO-09(Div in DOV)	PAO-09	(He will work in DOV in Diverted Capacity).
11)	SIYA RAM MEENA	20.03.81	PAO-12 (Divin DSSSB)	PAO-12	(He will work in DSSSB in Diverted Capacity).
12)	RAVI SHEKAR SINGH	12.02.78	PAO-15	PAO-22	(For pay purpose only)
13)	RAMA SHARMA	10.06.74	PAO-16	PAO-16	
14)	R.K.GAUTAM	28.06.63	PAO-17	PAO-17	
15)	JAGVEER SINGH DAGAR	03.03.77	PAO-19	PAO-13	(For pay purpose only)
16)	RAJNI POPLI	21.05.67	PAO-20 '	PAO-14	(For pay purpose only)
17)	ANIL ARORA	18.09.72	PAO-20	PAO-04	(For pay purpose only)
18)	SUBHAMOY BHATTACHARYA	20.06.72	PAO-20	PAO-12	(For pay purpose only)
19)	SANJAY SINGH	10.05.77	PAO-20	PAO-05	(For pay purpose only)
20)	ASHWANI KUMAR	05.07.75	PAO-23	PAO-22	(For pay purpose only)
21)	JIWAN SINGH NEGI	10.02.62	PAO-23	PAO-23	
22)	SWATI SAINI	17.01.76	PAO-23	PAO-16	(For pay purpose only)
23)	GANGA VISHNU	10.07.67	PAO-24(Div in DSSSB)	PAO-24	(He will work in DSSSB in Diverted Capacity).
24)	VIJENDER KUMAR SAINI	27.05.71	GPF Cell (Div in L&J)	GPF CELL	He will work in L&J deptt. in div. capacity).
25)	DEVENDER	28.02.72	GPF Cell	GPF CELL	

	JITONLA .		in Ser)		Deptt. GNCTD in div. capacity)
28)	MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA	04.03.74	PAO HQ (Div. in M/o SW)	PAO-10	(For pay purpose only however, he will work in M/o Social Welfare)
29)	ASHOK KUMAR YADAV	15.06.65	HQ	HQ	1 2 2 4
30)	MANOJ KUMAR	07.08.79	HQ	PAO-10	(For pay purpose only)
31)	Shyam Sunder	01.03.69	PAO-25/HQ	PAO-25	For All Purpose

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(RAMAN T.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

No. F. 1(5)/2020/Pr. AO/A-I/2355-2366

Dated: 7/10/21

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- Dy. Secretary (Services Branch- II), GNCT of Delhi, 5th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., I.
  P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- Assistant Director(Admn), Directorate of Vigilance, GNCTD, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board, Institutional Area, FC-18, Mangalam Marg, Karkardooma, Anand Vihar, Delhi, 110092.
- Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Department of Law, Justice & Legislative Affairs, 8<sup>th</sup> Level, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.
- 6. OSD to Minister, Office of Minister of Social Welfare, GNCTD,8<sup>th</sup> Level, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delji-110002.
- DCA (Fund), GPF Cell, Vikas Bhawan-II, Civil Lines, Delhi.
  Pay & Accounts Officer-1-25/Paying PAO, GNCTD, Delhi.
- 9. System Analyst (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with request to upload the orders on the website of this department.
  - 10. Section Officer, Services III Department, GNCT Delhi 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B Wing Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi.
  - 11. Official concerned through PAO concerned.

12. Personal File/Guard File.

(RAMAN T.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)